

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 26 OF 2023

M/S. KSL AND INDUSTRIES LTD. DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI, THR. MR. KIRAN CHINUBAI SHAH,
AHMEDABAD

...**VERSUS**...

SH. SHEO DAYAL CHAND, JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTOR, GOVT. OF INDIA AND ORS.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri M.G.Bhangade, Senior Advocate a/b. Shri R.M.Bhangade, Advocate for
appellant.

Shri N.S.Deshpande, D.S.G.I. for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL, 2023

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04/05/2023.

2. Shri N.S.Deshpande, learned D.S.G.I. waives notice for
respondent nos. 2 and 3.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 37 OF 2023

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04/05/2023.

2. Shri N.S.Deshpande, learned D.S.G.I. waives notice for
respondent nos. 2 and 3.

3. Shri N.S.Deshpande, learned D.S.G.I. requested for time to
file reply. Time is granted till returnable date.

4. In the meanwhile, the parties to maintain status-quo in
relation to payment of rent by the tenants/lessees to the original
owner.

5. Hamdast is granted.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)