

**APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 26/2023**

-

**Coram : Registrar (Judicial)**  
**Dated : 08.06.2023**

**PURIS ST. NO. 02/2023**  
DATED 05.06.2023

This Pursis came to be filed for issuance of fresh Hamdast for serving notice to the respondent no.1. It is stated in the application that earlier the Hamdast was granted to the appellant, however, the same was returned back unserved for want of time. Therefore, the counsel for the appellant wants to serve respondent no.1 by way of fresh Hamdast.

In view of the Pursis, the appellant is allowed to serve the respondent no.1 by Hamdast, through Court, returnable within four weeks.

Dated:08.06.2023 (D.P. Satawalekar)  
Registrar(Judicial)