



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.26 OF 2023

M/s. KSL and Industries Ltd. Through Kiran Shah

Vs.

Sh. Sheo Dayaol Chand, Joint Director, Enforcement Directorate, Govt. Of India
and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. S. Sarda, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. C. J. Dhumne, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 06.02.2026.

. Stand over to **20.02.2026**. Interim order to
continue till then.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...