

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**M/s. Ksl And Industries Ltd, Dadra And NagarPETITIONER
Haveli, Thr. Mr. Kiran Chinubai Shah,
Ahmedabad**

V/S

**Sh. Sheo Dayal Chand, Joint Director, Kolkata..RESPONDENT
And Others**

**RAHUL M BHANGDE for Petitioner
C.J. DHUMANE (FOR R/2 TO 4) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

**P.C. :
BY CONSENT S.O. TO 16/04/2026**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)